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Geral Individual 
Place Name                          Feder Loc  Title Score 
Progr. M-Buch. Buch. Wins 
 
  1   Hoffman, Alejandro (4)              2485 gm    7.5     
41.0    52.0  57.0    6 
  2   Fernandes, António (5)              2478 gm    7.5     
39.5    49.0  52.5    7 
  3   Galego, Luís (1)                    2506 gm    7.5     
38.0    48.5  53.5    7 
  4   Guerra, Diego (6)                   2402 im    7       
39.0    50.5  55.5    5 
  5   Paunovic, Dragon (3)                2496 im    7       
38.0    47.5  52.0    4 
  6   Silva, António (13)                 2183       7       
37.0    50.5  53.5    7 
  7   Boado, Martin (14)                  2175       7       
36.0    46.0  49.5    7 
  8   Sanz, Javier (29)                   2406 im    7       
35.0    44.0  47.0    7 
  9   Ferreira, A. Paulo (23)             2087       7       
33.0    43.5  47.5    7 
 10   Strikovic, Aleksa (2)               2501 gm    6.5     
39.5    54.0  59.0    5 
 11   Alonso, Tomás (15)                  2170       6.5     
33.5    43.5  46.5    6 
 12   Carneiro, Carlos (26)               2237       6.5     
33.0    45.0  49.0    6 
 13   Trindade, Rui (35)                  1888       6.5     
31.5    40.5  42.0    5 
 14   Moreira, José (36)                  1887       6.5     
31.0    39.5  43.0    5 
 15   Frois, Antonio (8)                  2366       6       
37.0    50.5  54.5    5 
 16   Paramos, Roberto (7)                2387 im    6       
36.0    50.0  54.0    6 
 17   Lopez, Rafael (10)                  2264 im    6       
35.0    48.0  51.5    6 
 18   Garza, Ramon (21)                   2094       6       
33.0    45.5  48.0    6 
 19   Silva, Firmino (28)                 2036       6       
31.0    42.5  43.0    6 
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 20   Wanderley, Roberto (40)             1802       6       
30.0    45.5  49.0    5 
 21   Barbosa, Fábio (71)           S16   1464       6       
30.0    43.5  46.5    6 
 22   Viela, Marco (22)             S18   2090 .     6       
30.0    41.5  45.0    4 
 23   Félix, João (42)                    1788       6       
29.0    41.0  44.0    6 
 24   Wanderley, Rafaell (50)       S18   1687       6       
29.0    41.0  42.5    6 
 25   Figueiredo, Pedro (55)        S18   1630       6       
28.5    45.0  47.0    4 
 26   Sousa, Nuno (20)                    2095       6       
28.0    39.5  43.0    6 
 27   Maltez, Nuno (39)                   1825       6       
27.0    34.5  37.5    6 
 28   Rosário, Nuno (47)                  1699       6       
26.0    36.0  39.0    6 
 29   Chemerys, Roman (11)                2212       5.5     
33.5    46.5  49.0    5 
 30   Padeiro, José (12)                  2209       5.5     
32.0    47.5  50.5    5 
 31   Martins, Hugo F. (19)               2096       5.5     
32.0    41.5  43.0    5 
 32   Viela, André (63)             S14   1580       5.5     
31.5    44.5  47.5    5 
 33   Sousa, Emanuel (62)                 1580       5.5     
30.0    46.0  49.5    5 
 34   Prezado, José Carlos (33)           1913       5.5     
28.5    38.0  40.5    5 
 35   Sousa, Hélio (38)                   1842       5.5     
27.5    41.5  45.0    4 
 36   Vasques, José Mesquita (32)   Vet   1916       5.5     
26.5    35.5  37.5    5 
 37   Clemente, António (65)              1519       5.5     
26.0    38.5  41.5    4 
 38   Monteiro, Alberto Pinto (116)                  5       
31.0    44.0  48.5    4 
 39   Branca, Rui (30)                    2017       5       
31.0    42.0  44.5    5 
 40   Cardoso, Pedro (17)                 2114       5       
29.0    44.0  45.5    5 
 41   Gonçalves, Manuel (104)                        5       
28.0    46.5  50.5    4 
 42   Ribeiro, Sérgio (69)                1484       5       
28.0    41.0  45.0    5 
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 43   Vieira, Arlindo (25)                2060       5       
27.5    39.5  43.5    4 
 44   Guerra, José (45)                   1753       5       
27.0    43.0  47.0    5 
 45   Wanderley, Rodrigo (73)       S16   1426       5       
26.5    46.5  50.0    4 
 46   Martins, Fernando (34)              1894       5       
26.0    41.5  45.0    5 
 47   Pereira, Carlos (66)          S18   1517       5       
26.0    39.5  42.5    5 
 48   Rodrigues, António (37)             1849       5       
26.0    39.0  42.0    5 
 49   Machado, Luís (61)            S18   1587       5       
26.0    38.5  40.0    5 
 50   Lima, Fernando (44)           Vet   1777       5       
26.0    37.0  40.0    5 
 51   Marques, Mário (46)                 1749       5       
25.0    39.0  42.0    4 
 52   Morais, Paulo (53)            S18   1655       5       
25.0    37.5  40.5    5 
 53   Bento, Pedro (57)             S16   1626       5       
24.0    37.5  41.0    5 
 54   Rosário, Artur (52)                 1658       5       
24.0    36.0  38.0    4 
 55   Cardoso, Martinho (54)              1638       5       
23.5    37.0  39.5    4 
 56   Loureiro, Ernesto (59)        Vet   1608       5       
23.0    31.5  34.5    5 
 57   Pereira, António C. (75)      S16   1384       5       
22.5    41.0  44.5    4 
 58   Moreira, Octávio (70)               1476       5       
22.5    40.5  43.0    4 
 59   Moniz, Bruno (114)                             5       
22.0    33.5  36.5    5 
 60   Varela, Eduardo (135)                          5       
21.5    35.0  35.5    4 
 61   Oliveira, Eduardo (68)        S16   1493       4.5     
28.5    45.0  48.0    4 
 62   Preto, Daniel (67)            S18   1496       4.5     
26.0    41.5  45.0    4 
 63   Almeida, Augusto (49)         Vet   1691       4.5     
24.5    39.5  42.5    3 
 64   Cardoso, José A. (87)                          4.5     
20.5    34.0  35.5    3 
 65   Mendes, Rui (27)                    2037       4       
27.0    44.0  48.5    3 
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 66   Moniz, César (115)                             4       
24.0    40.5  43.0    4 
 67   Vieira, Vitor (56)                  1630       4       
24.0    40.0  43.0    4 
 68   Almeida, Rui P. (60)                1606       4       
24.0    40.0  43.0    3 
 69   Wilson, José Paulo (137)                       4       
23.0    38.5  41.0    3 
 70   Faria, António (94)                            4       
21.0    39.5  43.0    4 
 71   Sampaio, André (125)          S16              4       
20.0    39.0  40.5    2 
 72   Prezado, Diogo (76)           S16   1353       4       
20.0    37.5  40.5    4 
 73   Trigo, Paulo (133)                             4       
20.0    37.5  40.0    4 
 74   Silva, Rosário (127)          S18              4       
20.0    36.0  37.5    4 
 75   Simões, João (78)             S14   1242       4       
20.0    35.0  38.0    3 
 76   Rocha, Jose (124)             S18              4       
20.0    33.0  36.0    4 
 77   Ferreira, Nuno (99)                            4       
19.0    36.0  39.0    4 
 78   Moreira, Angelo (77)          S14   1257       4       
19.0    35.5  38.0    3 
 79   Ferreira, Eduardo Jorge (58)        1610       4       
19.0    32.5  34.5    4 
 80   Dias, Emanuel (92)            S18              4       
18.0    35.0  37.5    4 
 81   Gomes, Fernando (103)                          4       
18.0    32.5  34.5    4 
 82   Dias, Bruno (93)              S16              4       
18.0    31.5  34.5    3 
 83   Ribeiro, Emanuel (123)        S16              4       
18.0    31.5  32.0    4 
 84   Vilamizar, Joaquim (136)      S20              4       
17.0    33.5  36.0    2 
 85   Teixeira, Jorge (132)         S18              4       
17.0    33.0  36.0    3 
 86   Silva, Rui (129)              S16              4       
17.0    31.5  33.5    4 
 87   Mateus, Francisco (113)       S10              4       
17.0    29.0  31.5    4 
 88   Leites, Pedro (105)           S16              4       
16.0    33.5  35.0    4 
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 89   Cunha, Ricardo (89)           S12              4       
16.0    32.5  34.5    3 
 90   Marinho, António P. (110)     S08              4       
14.0    31.0  32.5    4 
 91   Pinheiro, Albano (16)               2120       3.5     
20.0    30.0  33.0    3 
 92   Antão, António Jorge (31)           1940       3.5     
19.5    35.0  39.0    3 
 93   Margarido, José Miguel (109)  S10              3.5     
17.0    35.5  37.0    2 
 94   Martins, Mário Jorge (111)    S20              3.5     
16.5    33.0  36.0    2 
 95   Silva, Carlos (131)           S18              3.5     
13.5    31.5  34.0    2 
 96   Azevedo, Pedro (83)           S08              3.5     
13.5    30.0  31.5    3 
 97   Almeida, Filipe (82)          S16              3       
18.0    40.0  41.5    3 
 98   Ferreira, João (97)           S10              3       
17.0    34.5  36.0    3 
 99   Ribeiro, Dulce (121)          S12              3       
17.0    31.0  33.5    3 
 100  Simões, Miguel (81)           S10   1068       3       
16.0    35.0  36.5    3 
 101  Cardoso, Alexander (85)       S12              3       
15.0    31.5  33.5    3 
 102  Marú, Paulo Miguel (112)      S10              3       
15.0    30.5  32.0    3 
 103  Valente, Rodrigo (134)        S10              3       
14.0    32.0  33.5    3 
 104  Azevedo, Tiago (84)           S12              3       
14.0    31.5  33.0    3 
 105  Silva, Herlander (130)        S20              3       
14.0    31.0  33.5    3 
 106  Albuquerque, Bruno (74)       S18   1392       3       
12.0    33.0  36.0    3 
 107  Lopes, Helder (107)           S18              3       
11.0    29.0  30.5    3 
 108  Cunha, Filipe (90)            S08              3        
9.0    26.5  27.0    2 
 109  Galindro, Aníbal (102)        S16              3        
9.0    26.0  28.0    3 
 110  Alves, Cristiana (79)         S16   1211       3        
8.0    27.5  28.0    3 
 111  Ferreira, Guilherme (98)      S10              2.5     
12.5    29.0  30.5    2 
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 112  Ribeiro, Filipa (122)         S12              2.5     
11.5    29.5  32.0    1 
 113  Fukunaga, William (101)       S08              2.5     
10.0    26.0  27.5    2 
 114  Claro, José Luís (80)         S18   1118       2.5      
8.0    28.0  29.5    1 
 115  Pereira, Alfredo (119)        S12              2       
13.0    31.0  32.5    1 
 116  Pinto, João Ferreira (120)    S14              2       
10.0    28.0  29.5    2 
 117  Silva, Manuel (126)           S12              2        
9.0    27.5  28.0    2 
 118  Lima, Pedro (106)             S20              2        
8.0    26.0  29.0    2 
 119  Nascimento, Claudio (118)     S20              2        
7.0    28.5  30.0    1 
 120  Carvalho, Gisela (88)         S18              2        
5.0    29.0  29.5    1 
 121  Cardoso, Rui (86)             S08              1.5      
5.5    23.5  24.0    1 
 122  Ferro, Luís (100)             S16              1        
6.0    28.0  31.5    0 
 123  Ferreira, Alexandra (96)      S08              1        
3.0    29.5  31.0    0 
 124  Rocha, José Manuel (72)       S10   1441       0        
0.0     6.5  11.0    0 
 125  Curado, José (91)                              0        
0.0     5.5   5.5    0 
      Lopes, José (108)                              0        
0.0     5.5   5.5    0 
 127  Botelho, Adelino (48)               1697       0        
0.0     4.5   4.5    0 
 128  Costa, João G. (18)           S18   2099       0        
0.0     4.0   4.0    0 
      Morais, António (117)                          0        
0.0     4.0   4.0    0 
 130  Almeida, Rui C. (9)                 2270       0        
0.0     3.5   5.5    0 
 131  Pereira, Bernardino (64)      Vet   1534       0        
0.0     3.5   3.5    0 
      Fernandes, Sara (95)                           0        
0.0     3.5   3.5    0 
      Silva, Helder (128)           S16              0        
0.0     3.5   3.5    0 
 134  Lima, Didier (41)                   1798       0        
0.0     3.0   3.0    0 
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      Brandão, Alvaro (43)                1779       0        
0.0     3.0   3.0    0 
 136  Queiroz, Romano (51)                1681       0        
0.0     1.5   1.5    0 
 137  Rodrigues, José A. (24)             2078       0        
0.0     0.0   0.0    0 

Cross Table 
No  Name                          Total   1     2     3     
4     5     6     7     8     9   
 
1   Hoffman, Alejandro (4)        7.5    45:W  20:W  12:W   
6:W  16:W  10:D   4:D  15:W   2:D 
2   Fernandes, António (5)        7.5   106:W  44:W  65:W   
7:W  10:L  32:W  17:W   6:W   1:D 
3   Galego, Luís (1)              7.5    58:W  48:W  26:W  
15:D  30:W   4:L   8:W  29:W  10:W 
4   Guerra, Diego (6)             7      57:W  23:W  19:W  
91:D  29:W   3:W   1:D  10:D   5:D 
5   Paunovic, Dragon (3)          7     124:+  27:W  43:W  
30:D  92:W  15:D  10:D  11:W   4:D 
6   Silva, António (13)           7      97:W  25:W  34:W   
1:L  20:W   9:W  16:W   2:L  18:W 
7   Boado, Martin (14)            7      96:W  54:W  33:W   
2:L  23:W  19:W  15:L  41:W  16:W 
8   Sanz, Javier (29)             7      98:W  61:W  16:L  
33:W  41:W  40:W   3:L  45:W  15:W 
9   Ferreira, A. Paulo (23)       7      80:W  32:L 106:W  
52:W  47:W   6:L  24:W  38:W  17:W 
10  Strikovic, Aleksa (2)         6.5    21:W  35:W  18:W  
17:W   2:W   1:D   5:D   4:D   3:L 
11  Alonso, Tomás (15)            6.5   104:W  53:W  13:D  
92:L  25:W  43:W  61:W   5:L  21:W 
12  Carneiro, Carlos (26)         6.5    70:W  37:W   1:L  
25:D  62:W  92:W  30:W  16:L  33:W 
13  Trindade, Rui (35)            6.5    81:+ 115:W  11:D  
40:L  58:W  29:L  69:W  61:W  31:W 
14  Moreira, José (36)            6.5    41:W  85:W  30:L  
62:D  69:W  22:L  92:+  40:W  29:W 
15  Frois, Antonio (8)            6      78:W  50:W  39:W   
3:D  91:W   5:D   7:W   1:L   8:L 
16  Paramos, Roberto (7)          6      72:W  63:W   8:W  
32:W   1:L  31:W   6:L  12:W   7:L 
17  Lopez, Rafael (10)            6     110:W  51:W  36:W  
10:L  35:W  18:W   2:L  20:W   9:L 
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18  Garza, Ramon (21)             6     108:W  49:W  10:L  
63:W  24:W  17:L  23:W  42:W   6:L 
19  Silva, Firmino (28)           6     123:W  42:W   4:L  
68:W  21:W   7:L  38:L  54:W  44:W 
20  Wanderley, Roberto (40)       6     126:+   1:L  75:W  
57:W   6:L  37:W  40:W  17:L  42:W 
21  Barbosa, Fábio (71)           6      10:L 109:W 103:W  
48:W  19:L  44:W  46:W  39:W  11:L 
22  Viela, Marco (22)             6     125:+  33:L  45:D  
71:W  51:W  14:W  29:L  62:W  25:D 
23  Félix, João (42)              6      90:W   4:L  97:W  
70:W   7:L  47:W  18:L  68:W  41:W 
24  Wanderley, Rafaell (50)       6     119:W  30:L  80:W  
26:W  18:L  66:W   9:L  65:W  46:W 
25  Figueiredo, Pedro (55)        6      83:W   6:L 122:W  
12:D  11:L  58:W  91:+  30:W  22:D 
26  Sousa, Nuno (20)              6      89:W  79:W   3:L  
24:L 106:W  61:L  72:W  63:W  55:W 
27  Maltez, Nuno (39)             6     107:W   5:L 100:W  
41:L  97:W  33:L  98:W  67:W  45:W 
28  Rosário, Nuno (47)            6      66:L  55:W  89:W  
31:L 101:W  45:L  77:W  73:W  39:W 
29  Chemerys, Roman (11)          5.5   114:W  52:W  92:D  
38:W   4:L  13:W  22:W   3:L  14:L 
30  Padeiro, José (12)            5.5   100:W  24:W  14:W   
5:D   3:L  39:W  12:L  25:L  38:W 
31  Martins, Hugo F. (19)         5.5   120:W  68:W  38:L  
28:W  44:W  16:L  49:W  33:D  13:L 
32  Viela, André (63)             5.5    95:W   9:W  40:W  
16:L  65:W   2:L  39:L  50:W  34:D 
33  Sousa, Emanuel (62)           5.5   105:W  22:W   7:L   
8:L  59:W  27:W  65:W  31:D  12:L 
34  Prezado, José Carlos (33)     5.5   113:W  94:W   6:L  
61:L  72:W  67:W  42:L  52:W  32:D 
35  Sousa, Hélio (38)             5.5   118:W  10:L  72:W  
42:W  17:L  49:L 106:+  53:W  37:D 
36  Vasques, José Mesquita (32)   5.5   122:W  93:W  17:L  
47:L  57:D  70:W  62:L  71:W  61:W 
37  Clemente, António (65)        5.5    73:W  12:L  71:D  
45:D  84:W  20:L  74:W  51:W  35:D 
38  Monteiro, Alberto Pinto (116) 5     127:+  46:W  31:W  
29:L  39:L  54:W  19:W   9:L  30:L 
39  Branca, Rui (30)              5     111:W  75:W  15:L  
49:W  38:W  30:L  32:W  21:L  28:L 
40  Cardoso, Pedro (17)           5     121:W  56:W  32:L  
13:W  50:W   8:L  20:L  14:L  72:W 
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41  Gonçalves, Manuel (104)       5      14:L 124:+  53:W  
27:W   8:L  63:W  43:W   7:L  23:L 
42  Ribeiro, Sérgio (69)          5      69:W  19:L  86:W  
35:L  73:W  50:W  34:W  18:L  20:L 
43  Vieira, Arlindo (25)          5      82:W  47:W   5:L  
67:W  61:D  11:L  41:L  78:D  81:W 
44  Guerra, José (45)             5      87:W   2:L  64:W  
66:W  31:L  21:L  57:W  47:W  19:L 
45  Wanderley, Rodrigo (73)       5       1:L 118:W  22:D  
37:D  76:W  28:W  48:W   8:L  27:L 
46  Martins, Fernando (34)        5     109:W  38:L  57:L  
60:W  75:W  53:W  21:L  49:W  24:L 
47  Pereira, Carlos (66)          5     103:W  43:L  76:W  
36:W   9:L  23:L  99:W  44:L  69:W 
48  Rodrigues, António (37)       5      88:W   3:L  78:W  
21:L 100:W  68:W  45:L  55:L  66:W 
49  Machado, Luís (61)            5      86:W  18:L 115:W  
39:L  74:W  35:W  31:L  46:L  73:W 
50  Lima, Fernando (44)           5     102:W  15:L  96:W  
59:W  40:L  42:L  97:W  32:L  78:W 
51  Marques, Mário (46)           5      59:W  17:L 104:W  
69:D  22:L  57:D  75:W  37:L  62:W 
52  Morais, Paulo (53)            5      99:W  29:L  77:W   
9:L  82:W  65:L  66:W  34:L  88:W 
53  Bento, Pedro (57)             5      71:W  11:L  41:L  
81:W  77:W  46:L  83:W  35:L  74:W 
54  Rosário, Artur (52)           5     116:W   7:L  70:L 
122:W  64:W  38:L 109:+  19:L  83:W 
55  Cardoso, Martinho (54)        5     112:D  28:L 114:W  
58:L  93:W  60:D  70:W  48:W  26:L 
56  Loureiro, Ernesto (59)        5      74:W  40:L  94:W  
65:L  66:L  88:W  73:L 102:W  86:W 
57  Pereira, António C. (75)      5       4:L  90:W  46:W  
20:L  36:D  51:D  44:L  87:W  65:W 
58  Moreira, Octávio (70)         5       3:L 113:W  60:D  
55:W  13:L  25:L  93:W  69:D  76:W 
59  Moniz, Bruno (114)            5      51:L 110:W  79:W  
50:L  33:L 100:W  67:L  97:W  68:W 
60  Varela, Eduardo (135)         5      62:L 123:W  58:D  
46:L  78:W  55:D  71:-  77:W  67:W 
61  Oliveira, Eduardo (68)        4.5    84:W   8:L  85:W  
34:W  43:D  26:W  11:L  13:L  36:L 
62  Preto, Daniel (67)            4.5    60:W  65:L  74:W  
14:D  12:L  71:W  36:W  22:L  51:L 
63  Almeida, Augusto (49)         4.5   129:+  16:L  82:W  
18:L  98:W  41:L  81:W  26:L  64:D 
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64  Cardoso, José A. (87)         4.5   128:+  92:L  44:L  
83:W  54:L  74:L 115:W  99:W  63:D 
65  Mendes, Rui (27)              4     132:+  62:W   2:L  
56:W  32:L  52:W  33:L  24:L  57:L 
66  Moniz, César (115)            4      28:W 112:W  91:L  
44:L  56:W  24:L  52:L  75:W  48:L 
67  Vieira, Vitor (56)            4      76:W  91:L  93:W  
43:L  80:W  34:L  59:W  27:L  60:L 
68  Almeida, Rui P. (60)          4     133:+  31:L  87:W  
19:L  99:W  48:L  76:W  23:L  59:L 
69  Wilson, José Paulo (137)      4      42:L 111:W 112:W  
51:D  14:L  79:W  13:L  58:D  47:L 
70  Faria, António (94)           4      12:L  73:W  54:W  
23:L  79:W  36:L  55:L  86:L 105:W 
71  Sampaio, André (125)          4      53:L 121:W  37:D  
22:L  96:W  62:L  60:+  36:L  82:D 
72  Prezado, Diogo (76)           4      16:L 107:W  35:L  
94:W  34:L 102:W  26:L  90:W  40:L 
73  Trigo, Paulo (133)            4      37:L  70:L 109:W 
112:W  42:L 111:W  56:W  28:L  49:L 
74  Silva, Rosário (127)          4      56:L 120:W  62:L 
104:W  49:L  64:W  37:L  80:W  53:L 
75  Simões, João (78)             4     130:+  39:L  20:L 
102:W  46:L  94:W  51:L  66:L  98:W 
76  Rocha, Jose (124)             4      67:L 101:W  47:L  
89:W  45:L  82:W  68:L  98:W  58:L 
77  Ferreira, Nuno (99)           4      92:L  84:W  52:L 
103:W  53:L 105:W  28:L  60:L 100:W 
78  Moreira, Angelo (77)          4      15:L 102:W  48:L  
93:D  60:L 114:W 100:W  43:D  50:L 
79  Ferreira, Eduardo Jorge (58)  4     117:W  26:L  59:L 
118:W  70:L  69:L  94:W  88:L  95:W 
80  Dias, Emanuel (92)            4       9:L  95:W  24:L  
86:W  67:L  83:L 112:W  74:L  99:W 
81  Gomes, Fernando (103)         4      13:-   0:  117:W  
53:L 116:W 103:W  63:L  84:W  43:L 
82  Dias, Bruno (93)              4      43:L 105:W  63:L  
85:W  52:L  76:L  95:D  93:W  71:D 
83  Ribeiro, Emanuel (123)        4      25:L 104:L 123:W  
64:L 122:W  80:W  53:L  89:W  54:L 
84  Vilamizar, Joaquim (136)      4      61:L  77:L   0:W 
111:W  37:L 109:L 118:+  81:L 113:W 
85  Teixeira, Jorge (132)         4     131:+  14:L  61:L  
82:L  90:W  98:L  88:L 107:W 101:W 
86  Silva, Rui (129)              4      49:L 108:W  42:L  
80:L 118:L 122:W 111:W  70:W  56:L 
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87  Mateus, Francisco (113)       4      44:L 114:W  68:L 
100:L  89:W  97:L 101:W  57:L 104:W 
88  Leites, Pedro (105)           4      48:L 106:L 105:L 
121:W  95:W  56:L  85:W  79:W  52:L 
89  Cunha, Ricardo (89)           4      26:L 117:W  28:L  
76:L  87:L 116:W 105:+  83:L 102:W 
90  Marinho, António P. (110)     4      23:L  57:L 101:L 
120:W  85:L  96:W 103:W  72:L  97:W 
91  Pinheiro, Albano (16)         3.5   101:W  67:W  66:W   
4:D  15:L   0:   25:-   0:    0:  
92  Antão, António Jorge (31)     3.5    77:W  64:W  29:D  
11:W   5:L  12:L  14:-   0:    0:  
93  Margarido, José Miguel (109)  3.5   134:+  36:L  67:L  
78:D  55:L 110:W  58:L  82:L 115:W 
94  Martins, Mário Jorge (111)    3.5   135:+  34:L  56:L  
72:L 104:W  75:L  79:L 103:W  96:D 
95  Silva, Carlos (131)           3.5    32:L  80:L 111:L   
0:W  88:L 107:W  82:D 113:W  79:L 
96  Azevedo, Pedro (83)           3.5     7:L 116:W  50:L  
99:L  71:L  90:L 119:W 112:W  94:D 
97  Almeida, Filipe (82)          3       6:L  99:W  23:L 
115:W  27:L  87:W  50:L  59:L  90:L 
98  Ferreira, João (97)           3       8:L 103:L 119:W 
105:W  63:L  85:W  27:L  76:L  75:L 
99  Ribeiro, Dulce (121)          3      52:L  97:L 108:W  
96:W  68:L 101:W  47:L  64:L  80:L 
100 Simões, Miguel (81)           3      30:L 119:W  27:L  
87:W  48:L  59:L  78:L 115:W  77:L 
101 Cardoso, Alexander (85)       3      91:L  76:L  90:W 
116:W  28:L  99:L  87:L 117:W  85:L 
102 Marú, Paulo Miguel (112)      3      50:L  78:L 120:W  
75:L 108:W  72:L 104:W  56:L  89:L 
103 Valente, Rodrigo (134)        3      47:L  98:W  21:L  
77:L 113:W  81:L  90:L  94:L 119:W 
104 Azevedo, Tiago (84)           3      11:L  83:W  51:L  
74:L  94:L 119:W 102:L 116:W  87:L 
105 Silva, Herlander (130)        3      33:L  82:L  88:W  
98:L 107:W  77:L  89:- 111:W  70:L 
106 Albuquerque, Bruno (74)       3       2:L  88:W   9:L 
107:W  26:L 118:W  35:-   0:    0:  
107 Lopes, Helder (107)           3      27:L  72:L 121:W 
106:L 105:L  95:L 114:W  85:L 117:W 
108 Cunha, Filipe (90)            3      18:L  86:L  99:L 
119:W 102:L 112:L 117:L   0:W 123:W 
109 Galindro, Aníbal (102)        3      46:L  21:L  73:L 
110:W 117:W  84:W  54:-   0:    0:  
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110 Alves, Cristiana (79)         3      17:L  59:L 118:L 
109:L 120:W  93:L 122:- 123:W 116:W 
111 Ferreira, Guilherme (98)      2.5    39:L  69:L  95:W  
84:L 115:W  73:L  86:L 105:L 112:D 
112 Ribeiro, Filipa (122)         2.5    55:D  66:L  69:L  
73:L 114:D 108:W  80:L  96:L 111:D 
113 Fukunaga, William (101)       2.5    34:L  58:L 116:L 
114:D 103:L 117:W 121:W  95:L  84:L 
114 Claro, José Luís (80)         2.5    29:L  87:L  55:L 
113:D 112:D  78:L 107:L 120:W 121:D 
115 Pereira, Alfredo (119)        2     136:+  13:L  49:L  
97:L 111:L 121:W  64:L 100:L  93:L 
116 Pinto, João Ferreira (120)    2      54:L  96:L 113:W 
101:L  81:L  89:L 120:W 104:L 110:L 
117 Silva, Manuel (126)           2      79:L  89:L  81:L 
123:W 109:L 113:L 108:W 101:L 107:L 
118 Lima, Pedro (106)             2      35:L  45:L 110:W  
79:L  86:W 106:L  84:-   0:    0:  
119 Nascimento, Claudio (118)     2      24:L 100:L  98:L 
108:L   0:W 104:L  96:L 121:W 103:L 
120 Carvalho, Gisela (88)         2      31:L  74:L 102:L  
90:L 110:L 123:W 116:L 114:L   0:W 
121 Cardoso, Rui (86)             1.5    40:L  71:L 107:L  
88:L 123:W 115:L 113:L 119:L 114:D 
122 Ferro, Luís (100)             1      36:L 130:+  25:L  
54:L  83:L  86:L 110:-   0:    0:  
123 Ferreira, Alexandra (96)      1      19:L  60:L  83:L 
117:L 121:L 120:L   0:W 110:L 108:L 
124 Rocha, José Manuel (72)       0       5:-  41:-   0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
125 Curado, José (91)             0      22:-   0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
126 Lopes, José (108)             0      20:-   0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
127 Botelho, Adelino (48)         0      38:-   0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
128 Costa, João G. (18)           0      64:-   0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
129 Morais, António (117)         0      63:-   0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
130 Almeida, Rui C. (9)           0      75:- 122:-   0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
131 Pereira, Bernardino (64)      0      85:-   0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
132 Fernandes, Sara (95)          0      65:-   0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
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133 Silva, Helder (128)           0      68:-   0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
134 Lima, Didier (41)             0      93:-   0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
135 Brandão, Alvaro (43)          0      94:-   0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
136 Queiroz, Romano (51)          0     115:-   0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0:  
137 Rodrigues, José A. (24)       0       0:    0:    0:    
0:    0:    0:    0:    0:    0: 
  

Por Escalões 
Pos. Nome escalão ELO tit pontos progres. brasileiro bucholz vitorias 
90 Marinho, António P. (110) S08    4,0 14.0 31.0 32.5 4 
94 Azevedo, Pedro (83) S08    3.5 13.5 30.0 31.5 3 

105 Cunha, Filipe (90) S08    3,0 9.0 26.5 27.0 2 
109 Fukunaga, William (101) S08    2.5 10.0 26.0 27.5 2 
116 Cardoso, Rui (86) S08    1.5 5.5 23.5 24.0 1 
117 Ferreira, Alexandra (96) S08    1,0 3.0 29.5 31.0 0 

                   
87 Mateus, Francisco (113) S10     4,0 17.0 29.0 31.5 4 
91 Margarido, José Miguel (109) S10     3.5 17.0 35.5 37.0 2 
96 Ferreira, João (97) S10     3,0 17.0 34.5 36.0 3 
98 Simões, Miguel (81) S10 1068   3,0 16.0 35.0 36.5 3 

100 Marú, Paulo Miguel (112) S10     3,0 15.0 30.5 32.0 3 
101 Valente, Rodrigo (134) S10     3,0 14.0 32.0 33.5 3 
107 Ferreira, Guilherme (98) S10     2.5 12.5 29.0 30.5 2 

              
89 Cunha, Ricardo (89) S12     4,0 16.0 32.5 34.5 3 
97 Ribeiro, Dulce (121) S12     3,0 17.0 31.0 33.5 3 
99 Cardoso, Alexander (85) S12     3,0 15.0 31.5 33.5 3 

102 Azevedo, Tiago (84) S12     3,0 14.0 31.5 33.0 3 
108 Ribeiro, Filipa (122) S12     2.5 11.5 29.5 32.0 1 
111 Pereira, Alfredo (119) S12     2,0 13.0 31.0 32.5 1 
113 Silva, Manuel (126) S12     2,0 9.0 27.5 28.0 2 

              
32 Viela, André (63) S14 1580   5.5 31.5 44.5 47.5 5 
75 Simões, João (78) S14 1242   4,0 20.0 35.0 38.0 3 
78 Moreira, Angelo (77) S14 1257   4,0 19.0 35.5 38.0 3 

112 Pinto, João Ferreira (120) S14     2,0 10.0 28.0 29.5 2 
              

21 Barbosa, Fábio (71) S16 1464   6,0 30.0 43.5 46.5 6 
31 Martins, Hugo F. (19) S16 2096   5.5 32.0 41.5 43.0 5 
45 Wanderley, Rodrigo (73) S16 1426   5,0 26.5 46.5 50.0 4 
53 Bento, Pedro (57) S16 1626   5,0 24.0 37.5 41.0 5 
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57 Pereira, António C. (75) S16 1384   5,0 22.5 41.0 44.5 4 
61 Oliveira, Eduardo (68) S16 1493   4.5 28.5 45.0 48.0 4 
71 Sampaio, André (125) S16     4,0 20.0 39.0 40.5 2 
72 Prezado, Diogo (76) S16 1353   4,0 20.0 37.5 40.5 4 
82 Dias, Bruno (93) S16     4,0 18.0 31.5 34.5 3 
83 Ribeiro, Emanuel (123) S16     4,0 18.0 31.5 32.0 4 
86 Silva, Rui (129) S16     4,0 17.0 31.5 33.5 4 
88 Leites, Pedro (105) S16     4,0 16.0 33.5 35.0 4 
95 Almeida, Filipe (82) S16     3,0 18.0 40.0 41.5 3 

106 Alves, Cristiana (79) S16 1211   3,0 8.0 27.5 28.0 3 
                   

22 Viela, Marco (22) S18 2090 . 6,0 30.0 41.5 45.0 4 
24 Wanderley, Rafaell (50) S18 1687   6,0 29.0 41.0 42.5 6 
25 Figueiredo, Pedro (55) S18 1630   6,0 28.5 45.0 47.0 4 
33 Sousa, Emanuel (62) S18 1580   5.5 30.0 46.0 49.5 5 
47 Pereira, Carlos (66) S18 1517   5,0 26.0 39.5 42.5 5 
49 Machado, Luís (61) S18 1587   5,0 26.0 38.5 40.0 5 
52 Morais, Paulo (53) S18 1655   5,0 25.0 37.5 40.5 5 
62 Preto, Daniel (67) S18 1496   4.5 26.0 41.5 45.0 4 
74 Silva, Rosário (127) S18     4,0 20.0 36.0 37.5 4 
76 Rocha, Jose (124) S18     4,0 20.0 33.0 36.0 4 
80 Dias, Emanuel (92) S18     4,0 18.0 35.0 37.5 4 
85 Teixeira, Jorge (132) S18     4,0 17.0 33.0 36.0 3 
93 Silva, Carlos (131) S18     3.5 13.5 31.5 34.0 2 

104 Lopes, Helder (107) S18     3,0 11.0 29.0 30.5 3 
110 Claro, José Luís (80) S18 1118   2.5 8.0 28.0 29.5 1 
115 Carvalho, Gisela (88) S18     2,0 5.0 29.0 29.5 1 

                   
84 Vilamizar, Joaquim (136) S20     4,0 17.0 33.5 36.0 2 
92 Martins, Mário Jorge (111) S20     3.5 16.5 33.0 36.0 2 

103 Silva, Herlander (130) S20     3,0 14.0 31.0 33.5 3 
114 Nascimento, Claudio (118) S20     2,0 7.0 28.5 30.0 1 

              
36 Vasques, José Mesquita (32) Vet 1916   5.5 26.5 35.5 37.5 5 
50 Lima, Fernando (44) Vet 1777   5,0 26.0 37.0 40.0 5 
56 Loureiro, Ernesto (59) Vet 1608   5,0 23.0 31.5 34.5 5 
63 Almeida, Augusto (49) Vet 1691   4.5 24.5 39.5 42.5 3 
              

74 Silva, Rosário (127) fem     4,0 20.0 36.0 37.5 4 
97 Ribeiro, Dulce (121) fem     3,0 17.0 31.0 33.5 3 

106 Alves, Cristiana (79) fem 1211   3,0 8.0 27.5 28.0 3 
108 Ribeiro, Filipa (122) fem     2.5 11.5 29.5 32.0 1 
115 Carvalho, Gisela (88) fem     2,0 5.0 29.0 29.5 1 
117 Ferreira, Alexandra (96) fem     1,0 3.0 29.5 31.0 0 
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Geral por Equipas 
  

Pos. Clube Pontos 
1 A.X. GAIA 27.5 
2 MARCOTE 26.5 
3 BOAVISTA F.C. 24.5 
4 G.X. PORTO 24,0 
5 REALIDADE 22.5 
6 G.D. DIAS FERREIRA 22.5 
7 O AMANHÃ DA CRIANÇA 20.5 
8 CLUBE BCP 20,0 
9 G.D. BOA NOVA 19.5 
10 A.A. ESPINHO 18.5 
11 CLUBE DESP. AÇORES 18,0 
12 CLUBE TAP 14.5 
13 BIBLIOTECA DE GAIA 13,0 

 
 
 
 


